Nonoperating gains, net   3,173   42,762
Excess of revenues, (losses) gains and other support over expenses 18,770 44,849

Operating cash flow* 164,766 156,610
Operating cash flow margin 10% 9%

* Operating cash flow = Income (loss) from operations + interest + depreciation
 Operating cash flow margin = Operating cash flow / total revenues and other support

A-46

The following table presents Tower Health’s combined statements of operations for the periods
indicated on a pro forma basis.  The “Legacy System” column is the historical statements of operations
for the legacy Tower Health entities for the years ended June 30, 2016 and 2017. The “New Hospital
Entities” column is based on the historical unaudited statements of operations for the Acquired Hospitals
for the years ended June 30, 2016 and 2017.  Such information is unaudited and is adjusted as indicated
and presented as though the acquisitions of the Acquired Hospitals occurred on July 1, 2015.

Pro Forma Combining Schedules

Year Ended June 30, 2017

Legacy
System

New
Hospital
Entities

Pro-forma
Adjustments   Total

Unrestricted revenues and other support:
Net patient service revenue  1,045,331 693,391  - 1,738,722
Provision for uncollectible accounts  (47,592) (51,822) -   (99,414)

Net patient service revenue less provision for
uncollectible accounts 997,739 641,569  - 1,639,308

Residential revenue  23,143 -   -   23,143
Other revenue  31,474 11,171   -   42,645

Total revenues and other support  1,052,356 652,740  -   1,705,096
Expenses:

Salaries and benefits  595,442 296,489  -   891,931
Supplies  160,158 114,522  -   274,680
Utilities  12,465 7,908  -   20,373
Interest  12,524 27,129  (3,149) (1) 36,504

 Depreciation  84,039 33,980   118,019
Purchased services  90,176 117,400  -   207,576
Repairs and maintenance  32,131 13,932   -   46,063
Other  53,475 58,316   (3,928) (2) 107,863
Acquisition related expenses  2,221 -   (2,221) (3)   -

Total expenses  1,042,631  669,676  (9,298)   1,703,009
Income (loss) from operations  9,725 (16,936) 9,298   2,087

Nonoperating (losses) gains:
Investment income  44,395   -   -   44,395
Change in fair value of swap contracts and net of settlement
payments 9,598 - - 9,598
Other-than-temporary impairment losses on investments  (4,111) -   -   (4,111)
Other (losses) gains   (7,490) -   -   (7,490)
Minority interest  -   370  -   370

Nonoperating gains, net  42,392 370   -   42,762
Excess (deficiency) of revenues, (losses)
gains and other support over expenses 52,117 (16,566) 9,298 44,849

 Operating cash flow*  108,509 44,173   156,610
 Operating cash flow margin  10% 7%   9%

* Operating cash flow = Income (loss) from operations + interest + depreciation + acquisition related expenses
 Operating cash flow margin = Operating cash flow / total revenues and other support

A-47

Year Ended June 30, 2016

Legacy
System

New
Hospital
Entities

Pro-forma
Adjustments   Total

Unrestricted revenues and other support:
Net patient service revenue  975,705 699,223  -   1,674,928
Provision for uncollectible accounts   (51,468)  (61,077) -   (112,545)

Net patient service revenue less provision for
uncollectible accounts  924,237 638,146 - 1,562,383

Residential revenue  22,372 -   -   22,372
Other revenue  31,861 14,366  -   46,227

Total revenues and other support  978,470 652,512  -   1,630,982
Expenses:

Salaries and benefits  540,385 283,252  -   823,637
Supplies  158,489 117,848  -   276,337
Utilities  12,282 8,137  -   20,419
Interest  10,840 26,620  (2,640) (1) 34,820

 Depreciation  78,385 35,964   114,349
Purchased services  86,134 118,849  -   204,983
Repairs and maintenance  32,046 15,107   -   47,153
Other  49,158 48,457  (3,928) (2) 93,687
Acquisition related expenses   -   -   -   -

Total expenses  967,719 654,234  (6,568)   1,615,385
Income (loss) from operations  10,751 (1,722) 6,568   15,597

Nonoperating (losses) gains:
Investment income  29,324 -   -   29,324
Change in fair value of swap contracts and net of settlement
payments (20,172) - -   (20,172)
Other-than-temporary impairment losses on investments  (9,228)   -   -   (9,228)
Other (losses) gains   1,200   -   -   1,200
Minority interest   -   2,049   -   2,049

Nonoperating gains, net  1,124 2,049   -   3,173
Excess of revenues, (losses) gains and other
support over expenses 11,875 327 6,568 18,770

 Operating cash flow*  99,976 60,862   164,766
 Operating cash flow margin  10% 9%   10%

* Operating cash flow = Income (loss) from operations + interest + depreciation + acquisition related expenses
 Operating cash flow margin = Operating cash flow / total revenues and other support

1 These pro forma adjustments eliminate the historical unaudited interest expense associated with the New Hospital Entities
and give effect to the new money portion of the 2017 Bonds as if they had been issued on July 1, 2015.

2 These pro forma adjustments eliminate the historical unaudited property tax expense associated with the New Hospital